## **UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL**

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade



समानोमंत्र: समिति: समनी

Office of the Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce & Law

Raja Rammohunpur, Dist. Darjeeling, West Bengal, India, Pin: 734013, E-mail: secretary\_acl@nbu.ac.in

Ref. No.F.14/ACL/PGAdmn-III/21/361

Date: 19.07.2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

As directed by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, NBU, this is to inform all concerned that the Online Teaching Learning Process for the Post-Graduate Students of Semester III shall commence from 02.08.2021. Accordingly, all Academic Head of the Departments is requested to frame their class routine structure to impart syllabus through online Teaching Learning mode to the Post-Graduate Students of Semester III and the routine structure be reported back to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.

This is also to inform all concerned that the online admission for the **M.A. and M.Com Semester** – **III** will be held from **21.07.2021 to 26.07.2021** through the University website <u>www.nbu.ac.in</u>

A student has to attend at least 75% of the classes, tutorials, etc. During the period of Semester - III to be eligible to sit for the examinations. Simultaneously prosecution of more than one course is not permitted.

## No request for admission will be entertained by the office of the Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce & Law after 26.07.2021.

This is for kind information and doing the needful.

Sd/- Secretary(Addl.), ACL University of North Bengal.

In a communication to the:-

- 1) Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, NBU.
- 2) Dean, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce & Law, NBU.
- 3) Registrar (Offg.), NBU with a request to arrange to upload to the University website.
- 4) Finance Officer (Offg.), NBU.
- 5) All-Academic Heads/Director of the Departments/Centre, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce & Law, NBU.
- 6) Academic Coordinator, Dept. of Bengali & English, Jalpaiguri Campus, NBU.
- 7) System Manager and Head, CIRM, NBU.
- 8) Assistant Registrar, Jalpaiguri Campus, NBU.
- 9) Mr. Anup Kr. Jana, IEEM, NBU for taking necessary action.

10) Office file.

nast

Secretary (Addl.) Faculty Council for P.G Studies in Arts, Com.& Law North Bengal University